

BID TABULATION

Project No.: 2018-GI-107-0				ALLISON PARK CONTRACTORS, INC.		MICHAEL FACCHIANO CONTRACTING, INC.		INDEPENDENT ENTERPRISES, INC.		A. MERANTE CONTRACTING, INC.	
Project Title: 2019 Saw Mill Run Streambank Restoration Project				4383 GIBSONIA RD GIBSONIA, PA 15044		801 MCNEILLY ROAD PITTSBURGH, PA. 15226		5020 THOMS RUN ROAD OAKDALE, PA. 15071		4740 STREETS RUN ROAD PITTSBURGH, PA. 15236	
Bid Due Date: 7/12/2019				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Item No.	Description	UOM	Ext. Qty.								
SAW MILL RUN-SITE 2											
U-1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
U-2	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
U-3	PERMITS, BONDS, INSURANCE	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
U-4	ROCK AND OBSTRUCTION EXCAVATION, ALL DEPTHS	CY	88	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,800.00
U-5	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	CY	10	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
U-6	HAND DIGGING AND TUNNELING	MHR	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00
U-7	ADDITIONAL BEDDING MATERIAL, AS DIRECTED	CY	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
U-8	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	CY	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00
U-11	BYPASS/DEWATERING PUMPING, AS DIRECTED	HR	8	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00
U-12	FLAG PERSON	MHR	83	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,055.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 5,644.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,300.00
U-14	MISCELLANEOUS WORK TIME FOR A FULL CREW	CHR	8	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
U-16	FIELD SURVEY AND ENGINEERING	LF	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
S-7	15" RCP CLASS IV SEWER PIPE	LS	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
S-49	48" PRE-CAST MANHOLE (0' TO 15' DEPTH)	EA	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
S-99	CCTV INSPECTION - 8" TO 15" DIAMETER	LF	24	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00
S-100	CCTV INSPECTION - 16" TO 24" DIAMETER	LF	20	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
S-101	CCTV INSPECTION - 25" TO 36" DIAMETER	LF	87	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,350.00
S-108	TYPE D ENDWALL / HEADWALL	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
S-109	TYPE D-W ENDWALL / HEADWALL	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
R-3	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	28	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00
R-4	CONCRETE CURB	LF	50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00
R-19	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
R-20	CLEARING & GRUBBING	SY	2904	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,808.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 22,506.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 43,560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,040.00
R-43	TREE AND STUMP REMOVAL	EA	31	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 17,360.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,500.00
R-46	REMOVE AND RESET GUIDE RAIL	LF	70	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00
R-48	BOULDER TOE PROTECTION	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00
R-50	SOIL STABILIZATION MATTING	SY	301	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 33,110.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,010.00

BID TABULATION

Project No.: 2018-GI-107-0				ALLISON PARK CONTRACTORS, INC.		MICHAEL FACCHIANO CONTRACTING, INC.		INDEPENDENT ENTERPRISES, INC.		A. MERANTE CONTRACTING, INC.	
Project Title: 2019 Saw Mill Run Streambank Restoration Project				4383 GIBSONIA RD		801 MCNEILLY ROAD		5020 THOMS RUN ROAD		4740 STREETS RUN ROAD	
Bid Due Date: 7/12/2019				GIBSONIA, PA 15044		PITTSBURGH, PA. 15226		OAKDALE, PA. 15071		PITTSBURGH, PA. 15236	
R-51	LIVE STAKES	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
R-52	OUTFALL STABILIZATION, R-6 RIPRAP	SY	23	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 2,668.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,105.00
R-54	HILL SLOPE STABILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 204,300.00	\$ 204,300.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
R-57	GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL SECTION	EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
R-58	GUIDE RAIL END TREATMENT	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
R-59	STREAM RESTORATION SPECIALIST	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
ESC-1	COMPOST FILTER SOCK, UP TO 18" IN DIAMETER	LF	198	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,564.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,970.00
ESC-2	ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
ESC-9	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	LF	275	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,500.00
ESC-11	TEMPORARY STREAM CROSSING	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
ESC-13	MAINTENANCE OF STREAMFLOW AND DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
ESC-14	TIMBER MATS	SY	78	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,600.00
SITE 2 - TOTAL OF ALL UNIT PRICE BID ITEMS					\$ 434,223.00		\$ 612,446.00		\$ 1,025,051.00		\$ 923,535.00
SAW MILL RUN - SITE 4											
Item No.	Description	UOM	Ext. Qty.								
U-1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 31,100.00	\$ 31,100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
U-2	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
U-3	PERMITS, BONDS, INSURANCE	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
U-4	ROCK AND OBSTRUCTION EXCAVATION, ALL DEPTHS	CY	210	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,000.00
U-5	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	CY	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
U-6	HAND DIGGING AND TUNNELING	MHR	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00
U-7	ADDITIONAL BEDDING MATERIAL, AS DIRECTED	CY	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
U-11	BYPASS/DEWATERING PUMPING, AS DIRECTED	HR	8	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00
U-12	FLAG PERSON	MHR	110	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00
U-14	MISCELLANEOUS WORK TIME FOR A FULL CREW	CHR	8	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00
U-16	FIELD SURVEY AND ENGINEERING	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
S-10	24" RCP CLASS IV SEWER PIPE	LF	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
S-50	60" PRE-CAST MANHOLE (0' TO 15' DEPTH)	EA	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00

BID TABULATION

Project No.: 2018-GI-107-0				ALLISON PARK CONTRACTORS, INC.		MICHAEL FACCHIANO CONTRACTING, INC.		INDEPENDENT ENTERPRISES, INC.		A. MERANTE CONTRACTING, INC.	
Project Title: 2019 Saw Mill Run Streambank Restoration Project				4383 GIBSONIA RD		801 MCNEILLY ROAD		5020 THOMS RUN ROAD		4740 STREETS RUN ROAD	
Bid Due Date: 7/12/2019				GIBSONIA, PA 15044		PITTSBURGH, PA. 15226		OAKDALE, PA. 15071		PITTSBURGH, PA. 15236	
S-100	CCTV INSPECTION - 16" TO 24" DIAMETER	LF	60	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00
S-101	CCTV INSPECTION - 25" TO 36" DIAMETER	LF	178	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,670.00
S-108	TYPE D ENDWALL / HEADWALL	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
S-109	TYPE D-W ENDWALL / HEADWALL	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
S-110	MODIFIED TYPE D-W ENDWALL / HEADWALL	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
R-8	MILLING - WEARING COURSE (2" DEPTH)	SY	279	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 4,324.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,765.00
R-11	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT - WEARING COURSE (2" DEPTH)	SY	246	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,428.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,412.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,610.00
R-19	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
R-20	CLEARING & GRUBBING	SY	301	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,622.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,535.00
R-43	TREE AND STUMP REMOVAL	EA	14	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 6,650.00
R-50	SOIL STABILIZATION MATTING	SY	226	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,950.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 25,990.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,260.00
R-51	LIVE STAKES	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
R-53	OUTFALL STABILIZATION, R-7 RIPRAP	SY	26	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,940.00
R-54	HILL SLOPE STABILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 148,164.00	\$ 148,164.00	\$ 104,300.00	\$ 104,300.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
R-55	VEGETATED BANKFULL BENCH	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60,900.00	\$ 60,900.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
R-56	GUIDE RAIL	LF	125	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 13,625.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 14,375.00
R-57	GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL SECTION	EA	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
R-59	STREAM RESTORATION SPECIALIST	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
G-50	PLANTING, 1.5" CALIPER TREES	EA	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
ESC-1	COMPOST FILTER SOCK, UP TO 18" IN DIAMETER	LF	158	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,318.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,896.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,370.00
ESC-13	MAINTENANCE OF STREAMFLOW AND DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
ESC-14	TIMBER MATS	SY	373	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,650.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 54,085.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 37,300.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 85,790.00
ESC-15	RUMBLE PAD CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
SITE 4 - TOTAL OF ALL UNIT PRICE BID ITEMS				\$	360,777.00	\$	687,075.50	\$	534,913.00	\$	730,005.00
TOTAL FOR SITE 2 AND SITE 4 OF ALL UNIT PRICE BID ITEMS:				\$	795,000.00	\$	1,299,521.50	\$	1,559,964.00	\$	1,653,540.00

BID TABULATION

<p>Project No.: 2018-GI-107-0 Project Title: 2019 Saw Mill Run Streambank Restoration Project Bid Due Date: 7/12/2019</p>	<p>ALLISON PARK CONTRACTORS, INC. 4383 GIBSONIA RD GIBSONIA, PA 15044</p>	<p>MICHAEL FACCHIANO CONTRACTING, INC. 801 MCNEILLY ROAD PITTSBURGH, PA. 15226</p>	<p>INDEPENDENT ENTERPRISES, INC. 5020 THOMS RUN ROAD OAKDALE, PA. 15071</p>	<p>A. MERANTE CONTRACTING, INC. 4740 STREETS RUN ROAD PITTSBURGH, PA. 15236</p>
--	--	---	--	--